as per CBF Rule Book (including lines for the “wingers” to stand behind while waiting for 
the neutral zone face-off). 

Adequate ice time to accommodate up to seventy-six (76) ±4 (four) games for 
tournament play for a Wednesday start. Adequate ice time to accommodate up to 
one hundred and twelve (112) ±4 (four) games for a Tuesday start. All games may 
go into overtime, though Round Robin overtime is capped at 5 minutes. CBF VP 
Technical can provide guidance regarding actual number of games to be played and 
anticipated playing time. 

At each arena - separate, clean, dressing rooms for each of the competing teams